

¢

C.A.No. 2155 OF 1999
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 1 in Civil Appeal Nos.2155/1999, 2312/1999, 2315/1999,
2294/1999, 3647/1999 and 4516/1998

STATE BANK OF SAURASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent
No. 2 and office report)

WITH

IA No. 2 in C.A. No. 4514/1998

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Jai Munim, adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Application for bringing on record the legal
representatives is allowed. Amended memo of parties be

...2/-

.PA

