

"

1

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2155 OF 1999

STATE BANK OF SAURASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK & ORS
(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2294 of 1999
Civil Appeal NO. 3647 of 1999

Date: 18/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Miss Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms.Neha S.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
2

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person(NP)

For Custodian Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

These appeals are filed by the State Bank of Saurashta against the National

Housing Bank and others. Having regard to the dispute between these two Public Sector Banks, we feel it appropriate that the matter be considered at the level of the Finance Minister, Union of India to explore the possibility as to whether there could be any settlement between the parties. Therefore, we adjourn these appeals and request the Finance Minister, Union of India to look into the matter and suggest any possibility of settlement between the parties. Parties would be at liberty to bring this order to the notice of the Finance Minister, Union of India.

Adjourned by three months.

I.A.No.2 is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master